FORM PT0-1595

1-31-92 Docket No. ST99027-US

101285783

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissi  1. Name of conveying party	oner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ie)
Jean-Claude Gaullier		Rhone-Poulenc Rorer S.A.
Additional name(s) of conve 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X]Assignment	eying party(ies) attached? [ ]yes [X] no	20 Avenue Raymond Aron 92165 Antony Cedex France
Security Agreemer	nt [ ]Change of Name	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Execution Date (of As (of Ap	signment): <u>12-6-99</u> oplication):	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [ X ]No
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being f	patent number(s): iled together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 60/161,430 Additional numbers attached?		B. Patent No.(s) [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
Internal Address: Ave	ng Newman ntis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc. nt Department Istop #3C43	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1982.
Street Address: 500 Arcola Road P.O. Box 5093		8. Deposit account number: 18-1982
City: Collegeville	State: PA ZIP 19426-0997	
2000 DCDATES 00000095 14 1581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Signature Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:[2]
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet information	

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0064

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER S.A. (Assignee), 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, 92165 Antony Cedex, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. <a href="ST99027-US">ST99027-US</a> and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on <a href="October 26">October 26</a>, 1999</a>, as Serial No. <a href="60/161,430">60/161,430</a>, entitled

## PROCESS FOR PREPARING LYSERGIC ACID

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Vitry nur feine France on this 6 day of December, 1999. (City, State and Nation)

Signature: Jean-daud Goullian

Inventor's Name: Jean-Claude Gaullier

Residential Address: 8 rue Jean-Baptiste Clément

77420 Champs Sur Marne

France

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/21/2000 REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0065

R

03-09-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> **Attorney Docket** No.: 928-5

(1)	01285784No.: 928-5
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Rudolf Marka	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Heraeus Med GmbH Heraeusstrasse 12-14 D-63450 Hanau, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ X ] Assignment (corrected) [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:  Execution Date: August 17, 1999	D-63450 Hanau, Germany  OPRINANCE  OPRINANCE  37
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/382,224	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numb	pers attached?[ ] Yes [ X ] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
WILLIAM W. SCHWARZE AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = 40.00  [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone: (215) 965-1200  Direct Dial: (215) 965-1270  Facsimile: (215) 965-1210  E-Mail: wschwarze@akingump.com	8. Deposit account number: 50-1017
03/08/2000 DCOATES 00000094 501017 09382224 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
WILLIAM W. SCHWARZE Name of Person Signing Signature	January 18, 2000 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	